Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings 🔿 ☶ ☶			U.S. Patent and Trademar
···· · · ·		Please record the attached origin	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) COLORMAX TECHNOLOGIE		2. Name and address of Name:	receiving party(ies) EN
	7-12-02	Name: _JOSEPH ZALL	FINA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			•
Assignment	Merger	Street Address, 3500	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	STE 1012	00 Z
Other		City: FT. LAUDERDAL	E_State:_ ^{FL} _Zip:_33308
JAN 7 2002 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? 🖌 Yes 🦳
	Additional numbers a		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:JOSEPH ZALLEN	Additional numbers a whom correspondence be mailed:	ttached? Yes 🖌 No	tions and patents involve
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	Additional numbers a whom correspondence be mailed:	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	tions and patents involve)\$_40
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:JOSEPH ZALLEN Internal Address:	Additional numbers a o whom correspondence be mailed:	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	tions and patents involve)\$_40 harged to deposit accoun
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:JOSEPH ZALLEN	Additional numbers a o whom correspondence be mailed:	Ittached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 C Enclosed Authorized to be c	itions and patents involve)\$ <u>40</u> harged to deposit accour
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:JOSEPH ZALLEN Internal Address: 	Additional numbers a p whom correspondence be mailed: 	Ittached? Yes No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account numb	itions and patents involve)\$ <u>40</u> harged to deposit accour
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should I Name:JOSEPH ZALLEN Internal Address: Street Address: STE 1012	Additional numbers a b whom correspondence be mailed: DCEAN DRIVE	Ittached? Yes No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account numb	itions and patents involve)\$ <u>40</u> harged to deposit accour
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should I Name:JOSEPH ZALLEN Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: STE 1012 City:_FT. LAUDERDALE State:_FL 9. Signature. JOSEPH ZALLEN Name of Person Sign	Additional numbers a be mailed: DCEAN DRIVE	Ittached? Yes No 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be c 8. Deposit account numb EXPRESS MAIL 85	tions and patents involve)\$40 harged to deposit accou er: 94599874 US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, COLORMAX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,.a corporation of the State of Delaware, with offices at 2424 S.E. Bristol, Ste 280, Newport Beach, California 92660 hereby assigns, transfers and conveys, in equal shares to Joseph Zallen 3500 Galt Ocean Drive, Apt. 1012, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33308 and to Harry I. Zeltzer, P.O. Box 209, 115 High Street, Ipswich, Massachusetts 01938. its entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent No.4,998,817, issued March 12,1991, and Canadian Patent No. 1,318,529, issued June 01 1993 each entitled "Contact Lens For The Correction Of Color Blindness", including all rights to sue for past infringement.

COLORMAX JECHNOLOGIES, INC By Chirthe M Name EDWAND R. MCLANGHYIN JR. Title (HEF EXECTIVE OFFICER Colonman TechNologiosi Inc.

State of California

County of ORANGE

The above named $\underline{Edwirka} R.Mc(\underline{Aughcin}, \underline{J})$ who is personally known to me, or who presented the following identification $\underline{PirssPort}$, upon which I reasonably relied, personally appeared before me this $\underline{7}$ day of $\underline{January}$, 200 , subscribed to the above Assignment on behalf of said Colormax Technologies, Inc and stated that he is authorized to subscribe to this assignment on behalf of said Colormax Technologies, Inc.

Sonnie Hogens BONN'E ROGERE

(Printed Name of Notary above) Notary Public, State of <u>CACIFORATIA</u> Commission No. 1211695 My Commission Expires: FEB 26, 2003



RECORDED: 07/12/2002